

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9463/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in CM No. 6840-C of 2005 in RSA No. 4174/2002 (O&M) of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JATINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Guardianship and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, learned counsel appearing for the respondents on caveat, accepts notice and prays three weeks' time to file the rejoinder.

Application for discharge of guardianship allowed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master